
P R E S I D E N T ' S
M E S S A G E

We made it through the arctic blast, now it is time
for the weather roller coaster that is Missouri winter.
I hope everyone is staying healthy. 

Please be sure to check out the website for
information and registration on the upcoming
February virtual CPE event and the Spring Seminar.
Do not submit your 2025 AGA dues to National as
they are included in the price of the Spring Seminar.
Hope to see you soon!
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OZARKS CHAPTER EVENTS

DATE TOPIC LOCATION CPE AVAILABLE

2/27/2025 Lunch & Learn Virtual
12 pm - 1 pm 1 CPE

3/27/2025 Spring Seminar eFactory
8 am - 4 pm 8 CPE

4/24/2025 Lunch & Learn Ozarks Transportation Org/ Virtual
12 pm - 1 pm 1 CPE

5/22/2025 Member Social Big Mama’s 

NATIONAL EVENTS

DATE TOPIC LOCATION CPE AVAILABLE

2/19/25 - 2/20/25 National Leadership
Training Washington D.C. / Virtual 14 CPE

3/12/2025 FREE Members - only
Webinar Webinar 1.5 CPE

4/23/2025 Fraud & Data Analytics Webinar 2 CPE

5/13/2025 Performance Counts
Summit Virtual 4 CPE

7/27/25 - 7/30/25 Professional Development
Training Nashville, TN / Virtual 24 CPE

https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/TrainingEvents/Event-Calendar.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/TrainingEvents/Spring-Seminar.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/NLT/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/NLT/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Free-Members-Only-Webinar-(2).aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Free-Members-Only-Webinar-(2).aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Training/Webinars/2023-2024-Webinars/Fraud-Data-Analytics-(1).aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PerformanceCounts/PIO-CFO-Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PerformanceCounts/PIO-CFO-Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PDT/PDT-Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PDT/PDT-Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/TrainingEvents/Spring-Seminar.aspx


Are you a young professional?

If you are under 30 years old, an AGA
member, and will be attending PDT for the

first time, you can get 50% off the
registration fee!

Contact Jennifer Garrett
jgarrett@agacgfm.org

https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PDT/50-
Under-30.aspx

Abilities First
Financial Analyst

Greene County
Senior Deputy Auditor
Accounting Specialist

KPM CPAs
Experienced Accountant

Environmental Works Inc
Senior Fixed Asset Accountant

Bass Pro Shops
Senior Financial Analyst

American National Insurance
Senior Accounting Analyst

O’Reilly Auto Parts
Director of Accounting

C H A P T E R  L E A D E R S H I P
President - Monica Robinson
President Elect - Tona Bowen
NCC Representative - Melody Ownby
Treasurer - Yan Gao
Secretary - Debi Phelps
Accountability - Sarah Burrows
CGFM Certification - Leslie Forest
Communications - Carmen Todea
Community Service - Melissa Davis
Early Careers - Kyle Goodin
Early Careers - Mary Andrews Martin
Education Co-Chair - Teresa Allen
Education Co-Chair - Debbie Parks
Membership - Allen Criger
Webmaster - Candace Grossman

BENEFITS OF CGFM CERTIFICATION
Enhances your marketability
Increases confidence on the job
Encourages employer incentives

And many more!  For more info go to

mrobinson@marshfieldmo.gov
tona.bowen@springfieldmo.gov
mownby@springfieldmo.gov
yangao@missouristate.edu
dphelps@springfieldmo.gov
sarah.burrows@cityutilities.net
lforest@neoshomo.gov
ctodea@springfieldmo.gov
melissad@thelibrary.org
kylegoodin@missouristate.edu
mandrewsmartin@drury.edu
tallencgfm@gmail.com
dparks@ozarkstransportation.org
allen.criger@greenecountymo.gov
candace.grossman@cityutilities.net

https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/CGFMProcess.aspx

J O B  O P P O R T U N I T I E S

https://m.facebook.com/ozarksAGA/
https://www.linkedin.com/groups/12883814
https://www.agacgfm.org/Chapters/Ozarks-Chapter/Home.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PDT/50-Under-30.aspx
https://www.agacgfm.org/Events/PDT/50-Under-30.aspx
https://secure8.saashr.com/ta/104751.careers?CareersSearch=&lang=en-US
https://greenecountymo.criterionhcm.com/jobs/429/1/#1037
https://greenecountymo.criterionhcm.com/jobs/429/1/#1033
https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=e34bb20bb50760ca&from=shareddesktop
https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=60adbd4c3710d736&from=shareddesktop
https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=1dbc0a5b268076b5&from=shareddesktop
https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=eb0706344761da00&from=shareddesktop
https://www.indeed.com/viewjob?jk=4faeab9bb6389dab&from=shareddesktop
mailto:melissad@thelibrary.org
https://www.agacgfm.org/CGFM/Candidates/CGFMProcess.aspx

